Percentage Change in Undergraduate and Graduate Required Tuition and Fees: One and Four Year Changes

Resident Undergraduate Tuition/Fees
Flagship Universities

Comprehensive Colleges/Universities
Community Colleges

Non-Resident Undergraduate Tuition/Fees
Flagship Universities

Comprehensive Colleges/Universities
Community Colleges

Resident Graduate Tuition/Fees
Flagship Universities

Comprehensive Colleges/Universities

Non-Resident Graduate Tuition/Fees

Flagship Universities
Comprehensive Colleges/Universities

One Year: 2008-09 to 2009-10
US Average Colorado CO Rank

6.4%
6.7%
6.2%

6.7%
5.8%
5.5%

6.5%
8.0%

5.7%
4.6%

9.0%
13.1%
8.8%

5.3%
9.4%
5.1%

8.4%
29.6%

3.0%
2.5%

15th
6th
12th

31st
7th
21st*

15th
1st

39th
35th

Four Years: 2005-06 to 2009-10
US Average Colorado

29.0%
28.4%
21.7%

26.9%
22.5%
17.7%

30.9%
28.1%

25.8%
19.7%

47.7%
38.6%
49.6%

23.5%
27.1%
26.8%

39.2%
30.5%

10.7%
-1.4%

CO Rank

4th
8th
4th

35th
18th
10th

12th
14th

47th
41st

# States

50
46
49

50
46
49

50
45

50
45

Flagship:CU-Boulder; Comprehensive: Adams, Fort Lewis, Metro, UNC, Western State; Community Colleges: Estimated State Averages

* Tie

SOURCE: Washington Higher Education Coordinating Board, Tuition and Fee Rates, 2009-2010; March 2010
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